



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 11/07/2025

Version No.:

VI

John Lewis Stock Number	54681006
Name	Christmas Sparkles Gift Box
Ingredients	<p>C&B Merry Christmas - Winter Spiced Orange and Cranberry Shortbread Rounds in Carton 200g Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (Milk, Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange Oil (1%). May contain traces of Nuts.</p> <p>C&B Gingerbread Fudge in Tin 175g Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup, Treacle, Humectant: Glycerine, Natural Ginger Flavouring.</p> <p>C&B English Breakfast Tea 30g 100% Black Tea.</p> <p>C&B Merry Christmas Fruit Loaf Cake 530g Sultanas (50%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (With Added Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Whole EGG, Sugar, Cherries (8%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE; Colours (Anthocyanins, Erythrosine), Salted Butter (Cream, (MILK) Salt), Glucose Syrup (Contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Whole And Flaked ALMONDS (2.5%), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Sugarcane Syrup (Contains SULPHITES)), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (25%), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Liquid Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Emulsifier: Mono And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents: Sodium Acid</p>

	<p>Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Dusting Powder (Dextrose, Sugar, Cornflour, Palm Oil).</p> <p>C&B Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream Filling 150g Sugar, Palm Fat, Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt. May contain Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Nuts.</p> <p>Pure Prosecco 75cl Sparkling Wine Extra Dry (Italy) 11% ABV</p> <p>C&B Merry Christmas – Cranberry & Orange Mini Mince Pies BUTTER PASTRY (49%): Fortified WHEAT Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (32%) (Cream, (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Salt. MINCEMEAT (51%): Mincemeat (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid), Raisins (11%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (11%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (6.5%) (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (3.5%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Dried Cranberries (9%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Whole ALMOND (4%), Flavouring: Orange Oil.</p> <p>C&B Merry Christmas Pudding in Carton 454g Vine Fruits (16.7%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil), ALMONDS (NUTS)(11.9%), Cider (10.5%), Brown Sugar, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Diced Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), WALNUTS (NUTS) (6.3%), Whole EGG, Glacé Cherries (Cherries (48%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Colour: Erythrosine), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm Oil), Rice Flour), Black Treacle (Invert Sugar Syrup, Molasses), Rum (0.6%), Brandy (0.6%), Colour: Caramel, Mixed Spice, Cinnamon. CONTAIN ALCOHOL May contain traces of other Nuts and Soya.</p>
--	---

	<p>C&B Boxing Day Chutney 250g Apples, Water, Onion, Cranberries, Ginger, Dried Apricots, Prunes, Sugar, Red Dry Vine (8%) (contain Sulphite), Cider Vinegar, Black Pepper, Ground Cinnamon, Chilli Powder, Nutmeg, Black Onion Seeds. May contain traces of Nuts, Mustard, Egg, Milk and Gluten.</p> <p>C&B Coffee Beans in Dark Chocolate 175g Dark Chocolate (65%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Sugar, Coffee Beans (15%), Glazing Agent (Shellac). Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 62% minimum. May contain Milk, Eggs, Soya and Gluten.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For individual Ingredients Declaration, Nutritional and Allergen statements, please refer to individual product packaging. We reserve the right to vary the contents of our gift boxes, due to seasonal availability, without prior notice. Contents will be substituted with products of the same or a higher value.
Net Quantity	2424g
Country of Origin	Packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Mix of products. For individual Nutritional statements please refer to individual product packaging.
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	11% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES